STATE OF MINNESSTA OFFICE OF THE ATTOMALY CENTRAL

BURNOUIST, Attorney General of the state of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of section 114, Mason's Minnesota statutes of 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint K. D. STALBAND, of st. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General for the purpose of assisting in the action entitled STATE VETERINARY EXAMINING BOARD VS. DOCTOR E. P. WALKER, and in the conduct of any and all proceedings in connection therewith, whether instituted by the State Veterinary Examining Board or by the State of Minnesota in behalf of said board, or by the defendant. The compensation and expenses therefor to be paid by said board.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of July, 1940.

A. A. BURNQUIST, ATTORNEY GENERAL

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
(SS. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, K. D. STALLAND, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and faithfully discharge the duties of the office of a special assistant attorney general in the foregoing and above entitled action, to the best of my judgment and ability. So help me, God.

K. D. STALLAND

Subscribed and sworn to before

day of July, 1940.

Notary Public, Ramsey Co., Minn. My commission expires // or 00/ 8764

7/61

Appointment and Oath of Office of

K. D. STALLAND as

Special Assistant Attorney General for the State Vetinary Examining Board.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUL 161940

Secretary of State